S/Y OMBRE BLU
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Year: 2008
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Specifications:

Length: 15.54m (51')
Beam: 8.53m (28')

Draft: 1.40m (4' 7")

Year Built: 2008

Builder: Lagoon

Number of Cabins: 3
Total Guests (Sleeping): 6
Total Guests (Cruising): 6
Cabin Configuration: 3 Double
Total Crew: 2

Communications:

Satellite Telephone

VHF

Wireless Internet Connection
Radar

GPS & Chart Plotter
Autopilot

Depth Sounders, Wind Station
Meteo Chart & Forecast via
Internet

Navtex

Tenders & Toys:

Tender AB 4.5m Console with 60hp O/B

2 x 2 person kayak

Water skis

Wake board

2 x stand up paddle boards (SUP)

Fishing gear

Snorkelling sets

Complete Scuba Diving Sets:

Dive compressor; tanks, regulators; BCDs,
wetsuits, masks, snorkels & fins; underwater
cameras & digital photo software; PADI books
& DVDs; Dive Instructor

Interior entertainment:

Satellite TV, Apple TV & Airplay, DVD system &
Theatre Surround Sound System in Salon, Stereo
Hifi System & MP3 in Salon, Stereo Hifi System
in each cabin. Massage Table and Therapist on
board
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Crew Profiles

Pierfrancesco Candiani

Occupation: Skipper, Chef, PADI Master Scuba Instructor Nationality: Italian Languages:
Italian / English Education: Degree Law — University of Milan. Masters IT Law — University
of Bologna Maritime Qualifications: MCA Master of Yachts 200gt/OOW 500gt and
Yachtmaster Ocean (sail) Australian Master 5 (Power) Italian License (Sail/power)

Francesco is a native of Venice and has spent every summer of his life at his family
vacation home in the Aeolian Islands. After studying law in Milan and at the University of
California, Berkeley, he practiced in Italy for several years, before his love of the sea drove
him to change careers. He moved to the Pacific, where he crewed on a variety of yachts.
Certified as a PADI Dive Instructor, he was able to guide clients on undersea tours. He has
sailed thousands of miles during the course of his yachting career and earned his
international commercial Skipper’s ticket in Cape Town, South Africa in 2006. He has since
worked as a captain in the Mediterranean and in the Caribbean.

An accomplished cook, Francesco is your head chef on OMBRE BLU, following in the
tradition of his two sisters, who are successful restaurateurs in the Veneto region. Like
everyone in his family, he is passionate about good food.



Melissa Candiani

Occupation: Skipper, Massage Therapist & Chef

Nationality: Australian

Languages: English / Italian

Education:

Dip. Business Management

Dip. Human Resource Mgmt

Dip. Remedial / Sport Massage

MCA Master of Yachts 200gt/OOW 500gt and Yachtmaster Ocean

Melissa was born in Tasmania, a location famous for sailing. She eventually moved to
Sydney, where she studied business and human resources management. During her
corporate career she managed the start-up of a professional football team. After four years
of handling player contracts, sponsorships, publicity and special events, she decided on a
change of pace and accepted an offer to crew on an ex-Sydney-to-Hobart racing yacht.

The experience led to a permanent career decision.

A fully qualified massage therapist, Melissa combined her massage expertise with her love
of the sea and secured contracts on board ‘Superyachts’, working as a private therapist for
clients such as Rupert Murdoch & Cherie Blair. She earned her first international skipper’s
ticket in Cape Town, South Africa in 2006.

After meeting & marrying Francesco Melissa moved to Italy, where she has become fluent
in the language and has developed a deeper understanding of its culture and people.



OMBRE BLU - MASSAGE INFORMATION SHEET

UNIQUE SAILING EXPERIENCES

Hippocrates once said “The way to health is to have an aromatic bath and scented massage
every day...”

Aboard Ombre Blu you will have the luxury of your own personal Massage Therapist. Trained in
Australia, Melissa holds a Diploma in Remedial & Sports Massage and specialises in the art of
Swedish relaxation techniques using oil blends on a professional massage table.

The generous space and stability of the catamaran provide for a truly relaxing experience whilst
enjoying the peace and franquillity of being on the water.

Melissa’'s massage experience includes contracts on Super Yachts and in leading 5 Star hotels
around the world.

COST

The price for a one hour treatment on our Professional Massage Bed is Euro 150 / duration 1 hr
This price is subject to Italian VAT (currently 11%)




Vinyard

WHITES
Planeta
Cenatiempo
Les Cretes
San Michael - Eppan
Cantine di Marzo
Planeta
Marisa Cuomo
Argiolas
Argiolas

ROSE'
Marisa Cuomo

REDS
Antica Masseria Venditti
Cantine di Marzo
Marisa Cuomo
Marisa Cuomo
Marisa Cuomo
Marabino

SWEET
Fondo Antico
Lantieri
Salvatore D'Amico

SPARKLING
Bisol Desiderio & Figli
Bisol Desiderio & Figli

METODO CLASSICO
Bisol Desiderio & Figli

OMBRE BLU - WINE LIST

Label

Carricante
Biancolella
Valle d'Aosta
Lahn
Franciscus

La Segreta IGT
Furore
Costamolino
Meri

Costa D'Amalfi DOC

Barbetta DOC

Irpinia

Costa D'Amalfi DOC

Costa d'Amalfi Ravello Riserva DOC
Costa d'Amalfi Furore Riserva DOC
Noto

Baccadoro IGT
Malvasia delle Lipari DOC
Malvasia DOC

DOCG Prosecco Superiore Spumante "Vigneti del Fol"
Jeio Cuvée Rosé Brut

& CHAMPAGNE
Riserva Brut Millesimato (vintage) Talento Classico

Year

2010
2011
2011
2011
2010
2011
2011
2011

2011

2009
2009
2011
2008
2008
2009

2008
2009
2008

Region/Area

Sicilia

Ischia

Valle d'Aosta
Alto Adige
Campania
Sicilia
Campania
Sardegna

Campania

Campania
Avellino
Campania
Campania
Campania
Sicilia

Sicilia
Sicilia
Sicilia

Valdobbiadene
Valdobbiadene

Valdobbiadene

Grape

Carricante

Biancolella

Chardonnay

Sauvignon

Greco di Tufo
Grecanico/Chardonnay/Viogner/Fiano
60% Falanghina / 40% Biancolella
Vermentino

Blend

Barbera
Aglianico
Blend

Nero d'Avola

Nero d'Avola

Malvasia
Malvasia
Malvasia

Prosecco
Merlot & Pinot Noir

Pinot Nero, Pinot Bianco & Chardonnay

Price

£25,00
£18,00
£23,00
£22,00
£21,00
£13,00
£28,00
£15,00

£27,00

£€24,00
£21,00
£27,00
€42,00
€44,00
€16,00

€25,00
€44,00
€38,00

€25,00
€16,00

£40,00

Exclusive partners:

VITICOLTORI
IN VALDOBBIADENE

zafferano




DIVING WITH OMBRE BLU

UNIQUE SAILING EXPERIENCES UNIQUE SAILING EXPERIENCES

Italy is surrounded by crystal clear, warm seas. Surface water temperatures range from 15 degrees Celsius
in Winter to 30 degrees in Summer.

Deep seas and rocky shorelines nurture a rich variety of aquatic flora and fauna: sea anemones, sponges,
gorgonia, shell-fish, seaweed, crustaceans and molluscs, as well as countless species of fish, making it a
paradise for bathers, snorkelers and divers.

Aboard OMBRE BLU you will dive right off the boat with your own private instructor/guide.
OMBRE BLU is a Registered PADI Dive Centre.

Explore the underwater world for the first time, take your first certification, upgrade your dive ticket, take a
specialty course or just dive for fun with us!

Perhaps you prefer just to snorkel. OMBRE BLU is fully equipped with sets of fins and masks for your
convenience.

DIVING EQUIPMENT ON BOARD

» Tender 4.0 mt. + 40 HP outboard

» Compressor

» Tanks & regulators

* BCDs and wetsuits

» Masks, snorkels & fins

» Underwater cameras + digital photo software
* PADI books & DVDs
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OMBRE BLU DIVE COURSES

Get certified during your vacation with us...

Anytime. 5. b
Learn to Dive. R Akt @

PADIl elicarning 20l

Discovery Dive

Discovery is your first time underwater. Not really a course, just pure fun! We explain all the equipment and
then we go diving.

Your discovery dive can be the first step towards your Open Water ticket and can count as one of the
required dives in the 5 day Open Water course.

A discovery dive is also available for children, called the ‘Bubblemaker’, this dive is carried out in shallow
waters close to the boat.

Open Water

In only 5 days on board you can become a PADI Certified Open Water Diver while enjoying your holiday.
Once you have this ticket you can rent tanks and go diving with friends any time you like.

Advanced Divers

During your vacation you have the chance to upgrade your diving skills; we offer Adventure in Diving,
Advanced Diving and Rescue.

Specialty Courses

Specialty courses on offer are;

* Deep diving

» Wreck diving

» Underwater digital photography
* Night diving

* Dry suit

* Drift

» Underwater naturalist

 Peak performance buoyancy

* Project AW.A.R.E




OMBRE BLU DIVING

Prices
Guided Dive: 150 Euro
Unguided Dive: 100 Euro
Discovery Dive & Bubblemaker Lesson: 300 Euro
Open Water Course: 1,000 Euro
Advanced Diver Course: 800 Euro
Specialty Courses: Price on request

All of the above prices are subject to Italian VAT (currently 11%).

*  Price includes full use of Ombre Blu’s dive equipment + air re-fills

* Diving can be booked and pre-paid prior to your cruise

For ‘Guided Dives’, in certain areas (particularly on the Amalfi Coast & Gulf of Naples), due to local laws and
knowledge, it is necessary to rendezvous with a land-based diving centre. Private rendezvous can be
arranged. The hire of Ombre Blu dive equipment is always available.
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