S/Y OMBRE BLU



Fine dining and great wines

















Salon detail













Guest accommodation

















Ondeck













Fun for all ages















Endless possibilities



















Specifications:

Length: 15.54m (51')

Beam: 8.53m (28')

Draft: 1.40m (4' 7")

Year Built: 2008

Builder: Lagoon

Number of Cabins: 3

Total Guests (Sleeping): 6

Total Guests (Cruising): 6

Cabin Configuration: 3 Double

Total Crew: 2

Communications:

Satellite Telephone

VHF

Wireless Internet Connection

Radar

GPS & Chart Plotter

Autopilot

Depth Sounders, Wind Station

Meteo Chart & Forecast via

Internet

Navtex

Tenders & Toys:

Tender AB 4.5m Console with 60hp O/B

2 x 2 person kayak

Water skis

Wake board

2 x stand up paddle boards (SUP)

Fishing gear

Snorkelling sets

Complete Scuba Diving Sets:

Dive compressor; tanks, regulators; BCDs, wetsuits, masks, snorkels & fins; underwater cameras & digital photo software; PADI books & DVDs; Dive Instructor

Interior entertainment:

Satellite TV, Apple TV & Airplay, DVD system & Theatre Surround Sound System in Salon, Stereo Hifi System & MP3 in Salon, Stereo Hifi System in each cabin. Massage Table and Therapist on board

Your Crew, Melissa & Francesco



Crew Profiles

Pierfrancesco Candiani

Occupation: Skipper, Chef, PADI Master Scuba Instructor Nationality: Italian Languages: Italian / English Education: Degree Law – University of Milan. Masters IT Law – University of Bologna Maritime Qualifications: MCA Master of Yachts 200gt/OOW 500gt and Yachtmaster Ocean (sail) Australian Master 5 (Power) Italian License (Sail/power)

Francesco is a native of Venice and has spent every summer of his life at his family vacation home in the Aeolian Islands. After studying law in Milan and at the University of California, Berkeley, he practiced in Italy for several years, before his love of the sea drove him to change careers. He moved to the Pacific, where he crewed on a variety of yachts. Certified as a PADI Dive Instructor, he was able to guide clients on undersea tours. He has sailed thousands of miles during the course of his yachting career and earned his international commercial Skipper's ticket in Cape Town, South Africa in 2006. He has since worked as a captain in the Mediterranean and in the Caribbean.

An accomplished cook, Francesco is your head chef on OMBRE BLU, following in the tradition of his two sisters, who are successful restaurateurs in the Veneto region. Like everyone in his family, he is passionate about good food.

Melissa Candiani

Occupation: Skipper, Massage Therapist & Chef

Nationality: Australian

Languages: English / Italian

Education:

Dip. Business Management

Dip. Human Resource Mgmt

Dip. Remedial / Sport Massage

MCA Master of Yachts 200gt/OOW 500gt and Yachtmaster Ocean

Melissa was born in Tasmania, a location famous for sailing. She eventually moved to Sydney, where she studied business and human resources management. During her corporate career she managed the start-up of a professional football team. After four years of handling player contracts, sponsorships, publicity and special events, she decided on a change of pace and accepted an offer to crew on an ex-Sydney-to-Hobart racing yacht. The experience led to a permanent career decision.

A fully qualified massage therapist, Melissa combined her massage expertise with her love of the sea and secured contracts on board 'Superyachts', working as a private therapist for clients such as Rupert Murdoch & Cherie Blair. She earned her first international skipper's ticket in Cape Town, South Africa in 2006.

After meeting & marrying Francesco Melissa moved to Italy, where she has become fluent in the language and has developed a deeper understanding of its culture and people.

OMBRE BLU - MASSAGE INFORMATION SHEET



Hippocrates once said "The way to health is to have an aromatic bath and scented massage every day..."

Aboard Ombre Blu you will have the luxury of your own personal Massage Therapist. Trained in Australia, Melissa holds a Diploma in Remedial & Sports Massage and specialises in the art of Swedish relaxation techniques using oil blends on a professional massage table.

The generous space and stability of the catamaran provide for a truly relaxing experience whilst enjoying the peace and tranquillity of being on the water.

Melissa's massage experience includes contracts on Super Yachts and in leading 5 Star hotels around the world.

COST

The price for a one hour treatment on our Professional Massage Bed is Euro 150 / duration 1 hr This price is subject to Italian VAT (currently 11%)



Vinyard Label Year Region/Area Grape WHITES Planeta Carricante 2010 Sicilia Carricante Cenatiempo Biancolella 2011 Ischia Biancolella Les Cretes Valle d'Aosta 2011 Valle d'Aosta Chardonnay San Michael - Eppan Lahn 2011 Alto Adige Sauvignon Cantine di Marzo Franciscus 2010 Campania Greco di Tufo Planeta La Segreta IGT 2011 Sicilia Grecanico/Chardonnay/Viogner/Fiano Marisa Cuomo Furore 2011 Campania 60% Falanghina / 40% Biancolella Argiolas Costamolino 2011 Sardegna Vermentino ROSE' Marisa Cuomo Costa D'Amalfi DOC 2011 Campania Blend REDS Antica Masseria Venditti Barbetta DOC	Price € 25,00 € 18,00
WHITES Planeta Carricante 2010 Sicilia Carricante Cenatiempo Biancolella 2011 Ischia Biancolella Les Cretes Valle d'Aosta 2011 Valle d'Aosta Chardonnay San Michael - Eppan Lahn 2011 Alto Adige Sauvignon Cantine di Marzo Franciscus 2010 Campania Greco di Tufo Planeta La Segreta IGT 2011 Sicilia Grecanico/Chardonnay/Viogner/Fiano Marisa Cuomo Furore 2011 Campania 60% Falanghina / 40% Biancolella Argiolas Costamolino 2011 Sardegna Vermentino ROSE' Marisa Cuomo Costa D'Amalfi DOC 2011 Campania Blend REDS Antica Masseria Venditti Barbetta DOC 2009 Campania Barbera	€ 25,00 € 18,00
Planeta Carricante 2010 Sicilia Carricante Cenatiempo Biancolella 2011 Ischia Biancolella Les Cretes Valle d'Aosta 2011 Valle d'Aosta Chardonnay San Michael - Eppan Lahn 2011 Alto Adige Sauvignon Cantine di Marzo Franciscus 2010 Campania Greco di Tufo Planeta La Segreta IGT 2011 Sicilia Grecanico/Chardonnay/Viogner/Fiano Marisa Cuomo Furore 2011 Campania 60% Falanghina / 40% Biancolella Argiolas Costamolino 2011 Sardegna Vermentino ROSE' Marisa Cuomo Costa D'Amalfi DOC 2011 Campania Blend REDS Antica Masseria Venditti Barbetta DOC 2009 Campania Barbera	€ 18,00
Cenatiempo Biancolella 2011 Ischia Biancolella Les Cretes Valle d'Aosta 2011 Valle d'Aosta Chardonnay San Michael - Eppan Lahn 2011 Alto Adige Sauvignon Cantine di Marzo Franciscus 2010 Campania Greco di Tufo Planeta La Segreta IGT 2011 Sicilia Grecanico/Chardonnay/Viogner/Fiano Marisa Cuomo Furore 2011 Campania 60% Falanghina / 40% Biancolella Argiolas Costamolino 2011 Sardegna Vermentino ROSE' Marisa Cuomo Costa D'Amalfi DOC 2011 Campania Blend REDS Antica Masseria Venditti Barbetta DOC 2009 Campania Barbera	€ 18,00
Les Cretes Valle d'Aosta 2011 Valle d'Aosta Chardonnay San Michael - Eppan Lahn 2011 Alto Adige Sauvignon Cantine di Marzo Franciscus 2010 Campania Greco di Tufo Planeta La Segreta IGT 2011 Sicilia Grecanico/Chardonnay/Viogner/Fiano Marisa Cuomo Furore 2011 Campania 60% Falanghina / 40% Biancolella Argiolas Costamolino 2011 Sardegna Vermentino ROSE' Marisa Cuomo Costa D'Amalfi DOC 2011 Campania Blend REDS Antica Masseria Venditti Barbetta DOC 2009 Campania Barbera	
San Michael - Eppan Lahn 2011 Alto Adige Sauvignon Cantine di Marzo Franciscus 2010 Campania Greco di Tufo Planeta La Segreta IGT 2011 Sicilia Grecanico/Chardonnay/Viogner/Fiano Marisa Cuomo Furore 2011 Campania 60% Falanghina / 40% Biancolella Argiolas Costamolino 2011 Sardegna Vermentino ROSE' Marisa Cuomo Costa D'Amalfi DOC 2011 Campania Blend REDS Antica Masseria Venditti Barbetta DOC 2009 Campania Barbera	
Cantine di Marzo Franciscus 2010 Campania Greco di Tufo Planeta La Segreta IGT 2011 Sicilia Grecanico/Chardonnay/Viogner/Fiano Marisa Cuomo Furore 2011 Campania 60% Falanghina / 40% Biancolella Argiolas Costamolino 2011 Sardegna Vermentino ROSE' Marisa Cuomo Costa D'Amalfi DOC 2011 Campania Blend REDS Antica Masseria Venditti Barbetta DOC 2009 Campania Barbera	€ 23,00
Planeta La Segreta IGT 2011 Sicilia Grecanico/Chardonnay/Viogner/Fiano Marisa Cuomo Furore 2011 Campania 60% Falanghina / 40% Biancolella Argiolas Costamolino 2011 Sardegna Vermentino ROSE' Marisa Cuomo Costa D'Amalfi DOC 2011 Campania Blend REDS Antica Masseria Venditti Barbetta DOC 2009 Campania Barbera	€ 22,00
Marisa Cuomo Furore 2011 Campania 60% Falanghina / 40% Biancolella Argiolas Costamolino 2011 Sardegna Vermentino ROSE' Marisa Cuomo Costa D'Amalfi DOC 2011 Campania Blend REDS Antica Masseria Venditti Barbetta DOC 2009 Campania Barbera	€ 21,00
Argiolas Costamolino Merì ROSE' Marisa Cuomo Costa D'Amalfi DOC 2011 Campania Blend REDS Antica Masseria Venditti Barbetta DOC 2009 Campania Barbera	€ 13,00
Argiolas Merì ROSE' Marisa Cuomo Costa D'Amalfi DOC 2011 Campania Blend REDS Antica Masseria Venditti Barbetta DOC 2009 Campania Barbera	€ 28,00
ROSE' Marisa Cuomo Costa D'Amalfi DOC 2011 Campania Blend REDS Antica Masseria Venditti Barbetta DOC 2009 Campania Barbera	€ 15,00
Marisa Cuomo Costa D'Amalfi DOC 2011 Campania Blend REDS Antica Masseria Venditti Barbetta DOC 2009 Campania Barbera	
REDS Antica Masseria Venditti Barbetta DOC 2009 Campania Barbera	
Antica Masseria Venditti Barbetta DOC 2009 Campania Barbera	€ 27,00
Antica Masseria Venditti Barbetta DOC 2009 Campania Barbera	
	€ 24,00
Cantine di Marzo Irpinia 2009 Avellino Aglianico	€ 21,00
Marisa Cuomo Costa D'Amalfi DOC 2011 Campania Blend	€ 27,00
Marisa Cuomo Costa d'Amalfi Ravello Riserva DOC 2008 Campania	€ 42,00
Marisa Cuomo Costa d'Amalfi Furore Riserva DOC 2008 Campania Nero d'Avola	€ 44,00
Marabino Noto 2009 Sicilia Nero d'Avola	€ 16,00
SWEET	
Fondo Antico Baccadoro IGT 2008 Sicilia Malvasia	€ 25,00
Lantieri Malvasia delle Lipari DOC 2009 Sicilia Malvasia	€ 44,00
Salvatore D'Amico Malvasia DOC 2008 Sicilia Malvasia	€ 38,00
SPARKLING	
Bisol Desiderio & Figli DOCG Prosecco Superiore Spumante "Vigneti del Fol" Valdobbiadene Prosecco	€ 25,00
Bisol Desiderio & Figli Jeio Cuvée Rosé Brut Valdobbiadene Merlot & Pinot Noir	€ 16,00
METODO CLASSICO & CHAMPAGNE	
Bisol Desiderio & Figli Riserva Brut Millesimato (vintage) Talento Classico Valdobbiadene Pinot Nero, Pinot Bianco & Chardonnay	



Exclusive partners:







DIVING WITH OMBRE BLU



Italy is surrounded by crystal clear, warm seas. Surface water temperatures range from 15 degrees Celsius in Winter to 30 degrees in Summer.

Deep seas and rocky shorelines nurture a rich variety of aquatic flora and fauna: sea anemones, sponges, gorgonia, shell-fish, seaweed, crustaceans and molluscs, as well as countless species of fish, making it a paradise for bathers, snorkelers and divers.

Aboard OMBRE BLU you will dive right off the boat with your own private instructor/guide.

OMBRE BLU is a Registered PADI Dive Centre.

Explore the underwater world for the first time, take your first certification, upgrade your dive ticket, take a specialty course or just dive for fun with us!

Perhaps you prefer just to snorkel. OMBRE BLU is fully equipped with sets of fins and masks for your convenience.

DIVING EQUIPMENT ON BOARD

- Tender 4.0 mt. + 40 HP outboard
- Compressor
- Tanks & regulators
- BCDs and wetsuits
- Masks, snorkels & fins
- Underwater cameras + digital photo software
- PADI books & DVDs





OMBRE BLU DIVE COURSES

Get certified during your vacation with us...



Discovery Dive

Discovery is your first time underwater. Not really a course, just pure fun! We explain all the equipment and then we go diving.

Your discovery dive can be the first step towards your Open Water ticket and can count as one of the required dives in the 5 day Open Water course.

A discovery dive is also available for children, called the 'Bubblemaker', this dive is carried out in shallow waters close to the boat.

Open Water

In only 5 days on board you can become a PADI Certified Open Water Diver while enjoying your holiday. Once you have this ticket you can rent tanks and go diving with friends any time you like.

Advanced Divers

During your vacation you have the chance to upgrade your diving skills; we offer Adventure in Diving, Advanced Diving and Rescue.

Specialty Courses

Specialty courses on offer are;

- Deep diving
- · Wreck diving
- Underwater digital photography
- · Night diving
- Dry suit
- Drift
- Underwater naturalist
- Peak performance buoyancy
- Project A.W.A.R.E



OMBRE BLU DIVING

Prices

Guided Dive: 150 Euro

Unguided Dive: 100 Euro

Discovery Dive & Bubblemaker Lesson: 300 Euro

Open Water Course: 1,000 Euro

Advanced Diver Course: 800 Euro

Specialty Courses: Price on request

All of the above prices are subject to Italian VAT (currently 11%).

- Price includes full use of Ombre Blu's dive equipment + air re-fills
- Diving can be booked and pre-paid prior to your cruise

For 'Guided Dives', in certain areas (particularly on the Amalfi Coast & Gulf of Naples), due to local laws and knowledge, it is necessary to rendezvous with a land-based diving centre. Private rendezvous can be arranged. The hire of Ombre Blu dive equipment is always available.